
August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
VARSITY BOYS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

DEL RIO Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places): 59

17:53.29Average Time:

ROLANDO LOPEZ 2 17:13.361     2 17:13.36
RAYMON GONZALEZ 5 17:25.122     7 34:38.48
JOHATHAN LOWE 11 17:52.743    18 52:31.22
ITZCOALT VAZQUEZ 13 17:55.384    31 1:10:26.60
MATTHEW ORTIZ 28 18:59.865    59 1:29:26.46
BOBBY MOORE (33) 19:23.206 (92) 1:48:49.66

Brandeis Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places): 90

18:21.00Average Time:

Edward Irizarry 7 17:36.911     7 17:36.91
Kruz Malesich 9 17:38.502    16 35:15.41
Watson Mack 19 18:28.933    35 53:44.34
Noriega Ethan 20 18:35.834    55 1:12:20.17
Salinas Jeremy 35 19:24.835    90 1:31:45.00

CCHS Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places): 109

18:31.61Average Time:

Nathaniel Zapata 3 17:18.231     3 17:18.23
Michael Galvan 10 17:45.752    13 35:03.98
Ezekiel Fetter 21 18:36.833    34 53:40.81
Matthew Perez 34 19:23.754    68 1:13:04.56
Jeremy Perez 41 19:33.505   109 1:32:38.06
Cian Garza (69) 20:12.366 (178) 1:52:50.42
Christopher Galvan (94) 21:05.807 (272) 2:13:56.22

Marshall Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places): 157

19:12.55Average Time:

Hendrick Ramirez 22 18:39.461    22 18:39.46
Daniel Sanchez 29 19:11.212    51 37:50.67
Dyelund Mangelson 30 19:14.673    81 57:05.34
Erick Mendez 31 19:16.914   112 1:16:22.25
Miklo Anaya 45 19:40.495   157 1:36:02.74
Alexander Ritch (56) 19:54.706 (213) 1:55:57.44
Emiliano Vargas (59) 20:00.607 (272) 2:15:58.04

LEE Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places): 202

19:12.86Average Time:

JAKE LOVE 4 17:24.001     4 17:24.00
ANDREW ERICKSON 26 18:50.702    30 36:14.70
ERIK LOVE 49 19:45.363    79 56:00.06
DYLAN GARZA 57 19:54.914   136 1:15:54.97
ELIAS HANSEN 66 20:09.315   202 1:36:04.28
BRIAN PEREZ (71) 20:21.926 (273) 1:56:26.20
CHRISTIAN RUELAS (79) 20:42.227 (352) 2:17:08.42

Cole Finish Position -     6
Team Score (places): 212

19:03.77Average Time:

Landon Duplessis 1 16:42.881     1 16:42.88
Connor Frank 8 17:36.912     9 34:19.79
Larsen-Bustos Matthew 46 19:42.253    55 54:02.04
Huisken Joseph 77 20:33.684   132 1:14:35.72
Williams Jeriel 80 20:43.155   212 1:35:18.87
Jonathon Muniz (101) 21:24.906 (313) 1:56:43.77
Tony Huerta (127) 22:47.387 (440) 2:19:31.15

JOHN JAY Finish Position -     7
Team Score (places): 219

19:23.40Average Time:

JACK TABLIZO 14 17:56.251    14 17:56.25
DAMON GUITERREZ 24 18:42.502    38 36:38.75
KYLE WESTBROOK 38 19:27.303    76 56:06.05
JACOB WILLIS 50 19:45.564   126 1:15:51.61
EDGARDO IBARRA 93 21:05.415   219 1:36:57.02
KEYSHAWN (106) 21:28.706 (325) 1:58:25.72
ADDISON GARCIA (122) 22:25.767 (447) 2:20:51.48

South San Finish Position -     8
Team Score (places): 228

19:24.73Average Time:

ELIJAH 15 17:56.991    15 17:56.99
ISAIAH FLORES 23 18:41.512    38 36:38.50
JONAS CARLISLE 55 19:53.893    93 56:32.39
LUIS MATA 61 20:02.504   154 1:16:34.89
TYDEREK STROUD 74 20:28.755   228 1:37:03.64
ALBERTO (105) 21:26.266 (333) 1:58:29.90
DIEGO FERNANDEZ (118) 22:13.267 (451) 2:20:43.16

Brackenridge Finish Position -     9
Team Score (places): 236

19:24.30Average Time:

Julio Sanchez 12 17:54.171    12 17:54.17
Diego Aranda 18 18:15.702    30 36:09.87
Eric Gonzalez 25 18:49.103    55 54:58.97
Gustavo Garrido 84 20:49.744   139 1:15:48.71
Michael Arriaga 97 21:12.805   236 1:37:01.51
Donyae Suarez (99) 21:18.956 (335) 1:58:20.46
Arsin Pineda (104) 21:25.457 (439) 2:19:45.91

Brennan Finish Position -    10
Team Score (places): 248

19:37.80Average Time:

JASON MEDRANO 16 18:04.751    16 18:04.75
HAYDEN HARSH 37 19:26.252    53 37:31.00
NOLAN VILLA 42 19:34.793    95 57:05.79
JOHNATHON 68 20:09.724   163 1:17:15.51
JASON SANCHEZ 85 20:53.505   248 1:38:09.01

CLARK Finish Position -    11
Team Score (places): 259

19:36.20Average Time:

BENJAMIN HECHT 6 17:27.981     6 17:27.98
DMITRY ARTEMYEV 44 19:36.612    50 37:04.59
ERIC ELIZONDO 58 19:59.513   108 57:04.10
KOBY GREEN 70 20:13.174   178 1:17:17.27
ANSON STEPHENS 81 20:43.755   259 1:38:01.02
JOSHUA (98) 21:18.516 (357) 1:59:19.53
ARTURO MARTINEZ (116) 22:01.907 (473) 2:21:21.43
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August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
VARSITY BOYS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Taft Finish Position -    12
Team Score (places): 283

19:59.44Average Time:

Evan Trevino 39 19:29.501    39 19:29.50
Jason Hernandez 40 19:30.702    79 39:00.20
Robert Villalobos 48 19:44.353   127 58:44.55
Luke Ortegon 60 20:02.424   187 1:18:46.97
Benjamin Asebedo 96 21:10.255   283 1:39:57.22
Aaron Jensen (111) 21:45.376 (394) 2:01:42.59
David Silva (115) 22:01.637 (509) 2:23:44.22

Veterans Memorial Finish Position -    13
Team Score (places): 313

20:08.99Average Time:

Carlos Ordaz 43 19:36.251    43 19:36.25
Alec Fairbanks 52 19:48.202    95 39:24.45
Diego Mejia 65 20:08.913   160 59:33.36
Johnathan Ramirez 75 20:29.504   235 1:20:02.86
Andrew Wilcox 78 20:42.105   313 1:40:44.96
Juan Alvarado (95) 21:06.846 (408) 2:01:51.80
Joshua Velazquez (103) 21:25.117 (511) 2:23:16.91

East Central Finish Position -    14
Team Score (places): 345

20:14.74Average Time:

Gabriel Trevino 17 18:06.401    17 18:06.40
Jose Herrada 27 18:58.402    44 37:04.80
Gerardo Rosas 91 21:05.203   135 58:10.00
Kevin Swindells 100 21:19.764   235 1:19:29.76
Edward Salazar 110 21:43.965   345 1:41:13.72
Brian Cadger (121) 22:24.206 (466) 2:03:37.92
Matthew Kosub (134) 23:42.677 (600) 2:27:20.59

Clemens HS Finish Position -    15
Team Score (places): 362

20:29.22Average Time:

Trent Haltom 36 19:25.751    36 19:25.75
Jesus Arenivas 67 20:09.312   103 39:35.06
Kenlee Huston 83 20:47.293   186 1:00:22.35
Kevin Lopez 87 21:00.254   273 1:21:22.60
Blake Mitchell 89 21:03.505   362 1:42:26.10
Pedro Perez (92) 21:05.206 (454) 2:03:31.30
Brenden McGrew (108) 21:38.747 (562) 2:25:10.04

Highlands Finish Position -    16
Team Score (places): 385

20:38.93Average Time:

Arturo Pruneda 47 19:43.741    47 19:43.74
Julian Sanchez 62 20:05.602   109 39:49.34
Francisco Villanueva 86 20:57.683   195 1:00:47.02
Marco Solis 88 21:02.544   283 1:21:49.56
Uriel Resendiz 102 21:25.105   385 1:43:14.66
Hector Hernandez (123) 22:27.116 (508) 2:05:41.77
Kasey Evans (131) 23:24.127 (639) 2:29:05.89

SOUTHSIDE Finish Position -    17
Team Score (places): 418

21:11.10Average Time:

TRISTEN HERRERA 32 19:20.551    32 19:20.55
MICHAEL CORPUS 51 19:45.972    83 39:06.52
WILLIAM SAEID 73 20:23.253   156 59:29.77
AARON DENHAM 129 22:54.484   285 1:22:24.25
MIGUEL VEGA 133 23:31.265   418 1:45:55.51
JEREMIAH (135) 24:32.696 (553) 2:10:28.20

Judson Finish Position -    18
Team Score (places): 446

21:06.40Average Time:

Carlos Martinez 54 19:53.601    54 19:53.60
Andres Reyes 63 20:06.502   117 40:00.10
Thomas Briones 90 21:04.253   207 1:01:04.35
Daniel Blount 114 21:56.764   321 1:23:01.11
Joshua Thompson 125 22:30.915   446 1:45:32.02

Burbank Finish Position -    19
Team Score (places): 486

21:15.65Average Time:

Christian Flores 76 20:31.251    76 20:31.25
Gilbert Morin 82 20:46.702   158 41:17.95
Sebastian Urista 107 21:31.503   265 1:02:49.45
Charles Zapata 109 21:39.904   374 1:24:29.35
Nicholas Mauricio 112 21:48.905   486 1:46:18.25
Isaiah Apolinar (120) 22:24.006 (606) 2:08:42.25
Angel Ramirez (124) 22:29.687 (730) 2:31:11.93

Wagner Finish Position -    20
Team Score (places): 513

21:44.81Average Time:

Alejandro Campos 64 20:07.901    64 20:07.90
Pedro Gomez 72 20:22.942   136 40:30.84
Nico Gonzalez 119 22:16.693   255 1:02:47.53
Rustin Merriweather 128 22:50.764   383 1:25:38.29
Gaudalupe Gomez 130 23:05.765   513 1:48:44.05

King Finish Position -    21
Team Score (places): 541

21:59.08Average Time:

James Hill 53 19:53.491    53 19:53.49
Zack Urrieta 113 21:54.942   166 41:48.43
Brandon Fluharty 117 22:02.763   283 1:03:51.19
Nico Torres 126 22:39.644   409 1:26:30.83
Max Hinijosa 132 23:24.555   541 1:49:55.38
Shawn Lindail (136) 24:44.766 (677) 2:14:40.14

McCollum Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jesus San Miguel <  5 19:59.001 19:59.00
Garrett Castillo <  5 20:56.802 40:55.80
Justin San Miguel <  5 22:29.263 1:03:25.06

Harlandale Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Seth Espinosa <  5 19:06.751 19:06.75
Alberto Espinoza <  5 20:08.502 39:15.25
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August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
VARSITY BOYS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Southwest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Xavier Perez <  5 18:29.341 18:29.34
Oscar Rodallegas <  5 18:32.572 37:01.91

Memorial Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Moises Moreno <  5 21:15.671 21:15.67

Somerset Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

ADRIAN ZAVALA <  5 19:48.211 19:48.21
ADAM VILLARREAL <  5 22:19.102 42:07.31
RAUL JULIAN <  5 22:51.443 1:04:58.75
IVAN RAMOS <  5 23:15.514 1:28:14.26

Health Careers Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jan Alfaro <  5 20:18.671 20:18.67
Mateo Herrera <  5 21:01.132 41:19.80
Francisco Gutierrez <  5 22:21.973 1:03:41.77
Julian Ormsby <  5 22:51.124 1:26:32.89

Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Matthew Rizo <  5 22:58.511 22:58.51
Roman Benavidez <  5 23:04.262 46:02.77

JFK Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Steven Calderon <  5 20:11.161 20:11.16
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August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
JV GIRLS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Memorial Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Nakiah Tolbert <  5 27:42.281 27:42.28
Ambar Davila <  5 28:09.282 55:51.56
Nayeli Luna <  5 28:26.643 1:24:18.20
Sienna Charles <  5 30:09.764 1:54:27.96
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August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
JV BOYS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Brandeis Finish Position -     1
Team Score (places): 37

19:42.16Average Time:

Skyler Roper 2 18:56.841     2 18:56.84
Zach Webb 5 19:26.392     7 38:23.23
Leon Le 8 19:49.393    15 58:12.62
Adam Knight 10 20:03.894    25 1:18:16.51
Todd Gilhooly 12 20:14.275    37 1:38:30.78
Tim Garcia (15) 20:18.896 (52) 1:58:49.67
Joseph Gates (17) 20:34.897 (69) 2:19:24.56
Carlos Esquivel >  7 20:52.108 2:40:16.66
Adam Garza >  7 20:57.979 3:01:14.63
Sebastian Sanchez >  7 21:15.6410 3:22:30.27

MADISON Finish Position -     2
Team Score (places): 79

20:11.41Average Time:

Michael King 4 19:22.481     4 19:22.48
Allen Marshall 6 19:38.922    10 39:01.40
Luke Grajeda 13 20:15.283    23 59:16.68
Tommy Smith 26 20:47.404    49 1:20:04.08
Rex Pantoja 30 20:52.975    79 1:40:57.05
Trent Voss (50) 21:28.646 (129) 2:02:25.69
Donovan (173) 27:00.227 (302) 2:29:25.91
Marcus Desoto >  7 27:06.328 2:56:32.23
Ziad Khalaf >  7 28:22.569 3:24:54.79
Raul Hernandez >  7 32:44.4310 3:57:39.22

CCHS Finish Position -     3
Team Score (places): 166

20:59.59Average Time:

Diego Mendez 23 20:42.891    23 20:42.89
Matthew De Los 29 20:52.892    52 41:35.78
Nathaniel Trevino 32 20:55.943    84 1:02:31.72
Aristotle Oropez 37 21:06.324   121 1:23:38.04
Daniel Gonzalez 45 21:19.935   166 1:44:57.97
Wes Vargas (84) 22:34.246 (250) 2:07:32.21
Diego Valle (134) 23:54.147 (384) 2:31:26.35

OCONNOR Finish Position -     4
Team Score (places): 201

21:02.79Average Time:

JOSHUA VENTURA 3 19:13.891     3 19:13.89
CARSON GRIEB 21 20:40.892    24 39:54.78
ANDREW DALE 46 21:20.393    70 1:01:15.17
GREGORY 59 21:44.144   129 1:22:59.31
DIEGO ELIAS 72 22:14.625   201 1:45:13.93
BRYAN NGUYEN (74) 22:16.156 (275) 2:07:30.08
JARED VENTURA (89) 22:39.657 (364) 2:30:09.73
IAN TORRE >  7 24:03.158 2:54:12.88
EHTAN WICKMAN >  7 25:49.119 3:20:01.99

Brennan Finish Position -     5
Team Score (places): 206

21:15.45Average Time:

JOSEPH VELA 19 20:37.421    19 20:37.42
CHRISTIAN CORAL 38 21:06.332    57 41:43.75
ZATHIAN SOTO 44 21:19.393   101 1:03:03.14
ALAN GARZA 52 21:36.644   153 1:24:39.78
XAVIOR SALAZAR 53 21:37.455   206 1:46:17.23
MAXIMUS MUSQUEZ (64) 21:53.656 (270) 2:08:10.88
ROMARIO MENDOZA (66) 21:55.957 (336) 2:30:06.83
JACOB GARCIA >  7 22:06.108 2:52:12.93
HARRISON HARSH >  7 22:25.809 3:14:38.73
ETHAN AGUILAR >  7 22:29.9010 3:37:08.63

LEE Finish Position -     6
Team Score (places): 228

21:22.51Average Time:

HARRISON DOYLE 20 20:37.851    20 20:37.85
DANIEL TERRELL 34 21:00.202    54 41:38.05
JOHN KUYKENDALL 39 21:12.623    93 1:02:50.67
RYAN TUBBESING 65 21:55.574   158 1:24:46.24
PARKER WORLEY 70 22:06.315   228 1:46:52.55
BRYAN JIMENEZ (93) 22:42.906 (321) 2:09:35.45
ALEXANDER (130) 23:35.407 (451) 2:33:10.85

Southwest Finish Position -     7
Team Score (places): 232

21:23.67Average Time:

Ismael Perez 25 20:47.391    25 20:47.39
Shane Friesenhahn 31 20:55.142    56 41:42.53
Alexander Cruz 43 21:15.653    99 1:02:58.18
Chevy Contreras 58 21:43.774   157 1:24:41.95
Tristan Dovalina 75 22:16.405   232 1:46:58.35
Gabriel De Los Santos (131) 23:38.696 (363) 2:10:37.04
Marcus Pena (139) 24:04.157 (502) 2:34:41.19

DEL RIO Finish Position -     8
Team Score (places): 242

21:09.73Average Time:

JAKOB ORTIZ 1 18:54.891     1 18:54.89
BOBBY ROBLES 14 20:16.692    15 39:11.58
NATHAN LOWE 35 21:01.893    50 1:00:13.47
DOMINIK 92 22:41.654   142 1:22:55.12
VICTOR FLORES 100 22:53.515   242 1:45:48.63
ALEJANDRO VIGIL (125) 23:27.156 (367) 2:09:15.78

CT JOHNSON Finish Position -     9
Team Score (places): 270

21:30.06Average Time:

Roshan Raj 9 19:58.801     9 19:58.80
David Schuessler 41 21:14.522    50 41:13.32
Caleb Salinas 48 21:26.523    98 1:02:39.84
William Blair 61 21:46.804   159 1:24:26.64
Evan Slaughter 111 23:03.655   270 1:47:30.29
Shawn King (116) 23:13.866 (386) 2:10:44.15
Sean Sneed (123) 23:24.617 (509) 2:34:08.76
Ethan Meyer >  7 23:27.688 2:57:36.44
Daniel Esparza >  7 23:28.919 3:21:05.35
Trevor Snow >  7 23:39.3110 3:44:44.66
Greg Lay >  7 25:16.6211 4:10:01.28
Jon Mendoza >  7 27:19.8112 4:37:21.09
Matthew Gillenwater >  7 28:42.6613 5:06:03.75
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August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
JV BOYS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

CLARK Finish Position -    10
Team Score (places): 298

21:42.39Average Time:

WILLIAM MILLER 11 20:07.761    11 20:07.76
ANTONIO BEZRES 47 21:23.392    58 41:31.15
JAVIER BEZRES 63 21:49.443   121 1:03:20.59
MARC GARZA 73 22:15.844   194 1:25:36.43
CHARLES 104 22:55.535   298 1:48:31.96
ANDREW ELLIS (114) 23:08.366 (412) 2:11:40.32
MATTHEW (127) 23:28.307 (539) 2:35:08.62
MAAS JACKSON >  7 25:44.908 3:00:53.52
CORBAN STARNES >  7 26:30.159 3:27:23.67

Taft Finish Position -    11
Team Score (places): 334

21:55.48Average Time:

Jacob Miles 22 20:42.331    22 20:42.33
Ryan Hite 40 21:13.242    62 41:55.57
Jonathan Sierra 49 21:27.653   111 1:03:23.22
Hayes Ramirez 108 23:01.544   219 1:26:24.76
Drake Strache 115 23:12.645   334 1:49:37.40
Reginald Del Toro (121) 23:22.576 (455) 2:12:59.97
John Ostrum (164) 25:45.877 (619) 2:38:45.84
Marvin Galan >  7 26:34.628 3:05:20.46

Veterans Memorial Finish Position -    12
Team Score (places): 342

22:02.74Average Time:

Giovanni Loera 33 20:59.791    33 20:59.79
Sebastian Vazquez 55 21:40.542    88 42:40.33
Adrian Villarreal 71 22:12.603   159 1:04:52.93
Taos Adkins 81 22:25.624   240 1:27:18.55
Alexander 102 22:55.135   342 1:50:13.68
Juan Farias (109) 23:01.826 (451) 2:13:15.50
Santana Soto (175) 27:28.537 (626) 2:40:44.03
Eduardo Rodriguez >  7 27:48.168 3:08:32.19
Dylan Levasseur >  7 29:20.419 3:37:52.60

Alamo Heights Finish Position -    13
Team Score (places): 344

21:59.66Average Time:

Jack Lopez 16 20:26.481    16 20:26.48
Neal Russell 51 21:29.982    67 41:56.46
Nicolas Esteva 78 22:20.643   145 1:04:17.10
Blake Emerson-Price 94 22:43.654   239 1:27:00.75
Trent Corley 105 22:57.565   344 1:49:58.31
Alec McCann (106) 22:59.396 (450) 2:12:57.70
Preston Belcher (113) 23:06.817 (563) 2:36:04.51
Jonathan Duperier >  7 23:36.868 2:59:41.37
Holden Lum >  7 23:52.719 3:23:34.08
Ben Wolle >  7 24:33.5710 3:48:07.65

Judson Finish Position -    14
Team Score (places): 365

22:10.18Average Time:

Damien Moore 28 20:51.891    28 20:51.89
James Solis 67 21:59.822    95 42:51.71
Aydn Medellin 86 22:35.403   181 1:05:27.11
Jaden Frias 88 22:38.244   269 1:28:05.35
Mauricio Garcia 96 22:45.555   365 1:50:50.90
Elias Pineda (99) 22:52.776 (464) 2:13:43.67
Richard Ly (122) 23:22.987 (586) 2:37:06.65
La'Mondre Duncan >  7 25:14.588 3:02:21.23
Kevin Hendrix >  7 33:27.859 3:35:49.08

JOHN JAY Finish Position -    15
Team Score (places): 392

22:20.61Average Time:

NOAH ESPINOZA 68 22:01.231    68 22:01.23
ZACH FREEMAN 77 22:20.102   145 44:21.33
GARRETT KASPER 80 22:21.323   225 1:06:42.65
JESSE IBARRA 82 22:25.624   307 1:29:08.27
RYAN MARTINEZ 85 22:34.795   392 1:51:43.06
MASON MARSHALL (149) 24:55.156 (541) 2:16:38.21
GILBERT HERRERA (152) 25:08.737 (693) 2:41:46.94
SEAN BRYANT >  7 27:52.408 3:09:39.34
Dondre Bryant >  7 28:02.429 3:37:41.76
JACE FROST >  7 32:16.5610 4:09:58.32

Edison Finish Position -    16
Team Score (places): 415

22:28.70Average Time:

Rogelio Franco 7 19:39.741     7 19:39.74
Juan Martinez 18 20:36.822    25 40:16.56
Alexis Cruz 101 22:53.903   126 1:03:10.46
Fernando Nino 136 23:57.904   262 1:27:08.36
Jonathan Salinas 153 25:15.155   415 1:52:23.51
Antonio  Cruz (163) 25:45.266 (578) 2:18:08.77
Damian Salazar (167) 26:16.907 (745) 2:44:25.67
Gael Carrera >  7 26:49.898 3:11:15.56
Martin Figueroa >  7 29:32.869 3:40:48.42

Brackenridge Finish Position -    17
Team Score (places): 425

22:27.32Average Time:

Kevin Paniagua 42 21:15.261    42 21:15.26
Benjamin Martinez 76 22:19.902   118 43:35.16
Santiago Quinones 97 22:46.153   215 1:06:21.31
Jesus Aguayo 103 22:55.134   318 1:29:16.44
Jorge Reyes 107 23:00.155   425 1:52:16.59
Vincent Gamez (112) 23:05.656 (537) 2:15:22.24
Ricardo Rodriguez (132) 23:45.397 (669) 2:39:07.63
Adam McBee >  7 23:52.408 3:03:00.03
Rosendo Ceballos >  7 24:41.659 3:27:41.68
Arthur Garcia >  7 24:52.6410 3:52:34.32
Elijah Lopez >  7 25:30.3911 4:18:04.71

Marshall Finish Position -    18
Team Score (places): 429

22:29.12Average Time:

Santiago Vargas 24 20:46.591    24 20:46.59
Jacob Montecinos 36 21:03.252    60 41:49.84
Keashaun Nichols 98 22:47.393   158 1:04:37.23
Ryan Le 128 23:29.654   286 1:28:06.88
Elijah Ghiselli 143 24:18.705   429 1:52:25.58
Cavin Ordaz (148) 24:49.996 (577) 2:17:15.57
German Apodaca (161) 25:35.407 (738) 2:42:50.97
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August 25, 2018 Final Team Results
Race Date South West XC Meet 2018

Boys
JV BOYS

Name Place TimePlace
Cum

Time
Cum

Marshall Finish Position -    18
Team Score (places): 429

22:29.12Average Time:

Christian Mueller >  7 28:23.558 3:11:14.52

Clemens HS Finish Position -    19
Team Score (places): 497

23:06.22Average Time:

Moises Cardenas 57 21:42.141    57 21:42.14
Antonio McGrew 62 21:47.202   119 43:29.34
Hunter Sheppard 87 22:37.843   206 1:06:07.18
Keagan Giles 126 23:27.484   332 1:29:34.66
Ethan Hunt 165 25:56.425   497 1:55:31.08
Max Ramirez (185) 31:05.806 (682) 2:26:36.88

Health Careers Finish Position -    20
Team Score (places): 530

24:19.43Average Time:

Justin Martinez 27 20:50.641    27 20:50.64
Josh Estrada 69 22:05.502    96 42:56.14
Tristan Hidalgo 83 22:33.153   179 1:05:29.29
Logan Seaburg 170 26:26.724   349 1:31:56.01
Daniel Luna 181 29:41.165   530 2:01:37.17
Javier Salazar (182) 29:49.916 (712) 2:31:27.08
Timmy Zavala (187) 32:09.157 (899) 3:03:36.23

East Central Finish Position -    21
Team Score (places): 567

23:42.58Average Time:

Joel Huerta 54 21:39.391    54 21:39.39
Timothy Arispe 56 21:41.132   110 43:20.52
Santiago Gonzalez 142 24:16.953   252 1:07:37.47
